
Club Name Primary Contact Primary Contact Details Primary Contact Number
Albany Creek Crushers JRLC Aaron Dean president@albanycreekcrushers.com.au 0404 012751
Aspley Devils RLFC Inc Chantal Haua info@aspleyrugbyleague.com.au 07 3263 9122
Banyo RLC Inc Tennille Green banyodevils@gmail.com 0418 719 176
Beenleigh JRLFC Inc Catherine Friend beenleighjuniors@bigpond.com   0407 133 938
Beenleigh SRLFC Anthony Friend beenleighpride@outlook.com.au 0414 924 670
Brighton Roosters JRLC Inc Dennis Trenery roosters@brightonroosters.com.au 0423 883 304
Brisbane Natives Matthew Hegarty brisbanenativesisc@gmail.com 0408 702 621
Brisbane Veterans Hunter Austine brisbaneveteransrlfc@outlook.com 0411 523492
BRL Referees Association Craig Horsfall secretary@brlrefs.com.au 0400 280 881
Brothers JRLFC Inc Michael Robinson secretary@brothersjuniors.com.au 0424 010 283
Brothers St Brendans Donny Fraser brothersstbrendans@gmail.com 0411 231 967
Browns Plains RLFC Rachael Cheshire brownsplainsrlfc@outlook.com 0411 877 197
Bulimba Valleys Tahni Fisher juniorsbulimbavalleysrlfc@gmail.com 0405 740 161
Burpengary JRLFC Inc Krystle Blanch secretary.burpengaryjets@gmail.com 0451 142873
Capalaba Warriors Tanya Bonney capalabawarriors@gmail.com 0409 054 409
Carina JRLFC Inc Jessica Gregg secretary@carinajuniors.com.au 0432 431 699
Dayboro & Districts JRL Sports Club Inc Alexandra Scaroni dayborocowboyssecretary@outlook.com 0411 453 550
Eagleby Giants JRLFC Arthur Joyce arthurjoyce@eaglebygiants.com 0422 261 286
Eastern Suburbs DLRFC Inc (juniors) Angela Young secretary@eastsjuniors.com.au 0406 022 174
Easts Mt. Gravatt Chris Montague eastsmtgravatt@yahoo.com.au 0452 521 078
Easts Springwood Ryan Carkeet eastiger@bigpond.net.au 0402 495 852
Flagstone Tigers   Brian Shoesmith secretary@flagstonetigers.com.au 0412 297 853
Forest Lake JRLFC Inc Sue Lord admin@forestlakejrlfc.com.au 0438 588 336
Greenbank RLFC Becky greenbankrlfc@bigpond.com 0417 778 284
Logan Brothers RLC Inc    Christine Blackwell secretary@loganbrothers.com.au 0417 755 655
Logan City Hawks RLC Inc Ian Skein logancityhawks@hotmail.com 

Moreton Bay RLC Larry Dickson mbrlfc@outlook.com 0423 555 236
Mustangs Brothers Sandy Vito Sula mustangsbrothers@bigpond.com 0434 235 596
Narangba Rangers Leanne Plummer secretary@narangbarangers.com 0457 248 054
Normanby RLFC Inc Michael Crosby info@houndsrlfc.com 0412 892 123
North Lakes Districts RLFC Rebecca Toopi northlakesrlfc@gmail.com 0432 401883
North Stradbroke Island Tony Brown straddiesharks@bigpond.com 0438 778 242
Norths Juniors Jodie manuel football@northsjuniors.com.au 0439 595 235
Norths St Josephs JRLC Inc Greg Minotti northsstjosephs@gmail.com 0420 935 953
Pine Central Holy Spirit Paul Johnson secretary@pinecentralhs.com.au 0430 192211
Pine Rivers Junior Rugby League Jodi Matthews emc@pineriversbears.com.au 0416 054044
Redcliffe District RLFC Inc Steven Crawford football@redcliffeleagues.com.au 07 3203 7333
Redlands RLC Inc Clint Richards secretary@redlandsrugbyleague.onmicrosoft.com 0413 773 923
Rochedale Tigers RLC Christine Bennett rtrlfc@iinet.net.au 0431 621 820
Samford and District RLFC Rachel Swinbourne secretary@samfordstags.org.au 0409 056918
Slacks Creek Phillip Owen Secretary.scrlc@gmail.com 0410 793 432
Southern Suburbs Magpies (juniors) Terri Otto secretary@southsacacia.com.au 0498 511 224
Souths Graceville Hounds Sean Leat shaun@allaussieconcreting.com.au 0403 415 216
Souths Inala Warriors Chris Conlon southsinala.rlfc@outlook.com 0420 997 924
Souths Sunnybank RLFC Inc Donna Tobin clubsecretary@southssunnybank.com.au 0405 648 169
Valleys Diehards (Brisbane) Chris Leeson diehards@valleysrugbyleague.com 0402 346 806
Waterford RLFC Marleis Sparey waterforddemons@bigpond.com 0422 155 347
West Arana Hills RLFC nc Anne-Marrie Davis admin@westaranahillsrlfc.com.au 07 3550 1020
Wests (Brisbane) JRLFC Inc Jody Cook secretary@westsbrisbanejrl.com.au 0468 606 109
Wests Brisbane Panthers Paul Kelly klp53@bigpond.com 0409 343 154
Wests Inala FC Frances Lomas inalapanthers@yahoo.com 0498 075 151
Wests Mitchelton RLFC Inc Shoni Pearce secretary@westsmitchelton.com.au 0488 660 192
Wynnum Manly Juniors Karen Whittaker admin@wynnummanlyjuniors.com.au 07 3396 9120


